

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).2510/2006

(From the final judgement and order dated 05/07/2005 in FA No. 333/1996 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

CALCUTTA TELEPHONE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TELEPHONE SERVICE SOCIETY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:10/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchi Gaur Narula, Adv.
Mr. M.C.Arvind, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Gopalakrishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Office Report shows that service is complete but no one has yet appeared on behalf of the respondent.

Put up this matter after three weeks awaiting appearance of the respondent.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master